RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, ADOPTING A REVISED TOWN OF BELLEAIR COMMISSION PROCEDURES MANUAL; REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 2024-30; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town Commission adopted Resolution No. 2024-30 amending its rules of procedure for the conduct of its business; and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission wishes to amend Section 4.1.1 of the Commission Procedures Manual for the Town Commission by changing the day for the Regular Meetings from the 2nd Tuesday of each month at 5:30 P.M., to the 3rd Tuesday of each month at 5:30 P.M..; and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission wishes to adopt the revised Town of Belleair Commission Procedures Manual attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A reflecting the change of day for regular meetings; and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission wishes to repeal Resolution 2024-30.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, that:

- **Section 1.** The Town of Belleair Commission Procedures Manual attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby adopted.
 - **Section 2.** Resolution 2024-30 is hereby repealed.
- Section 3. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, THIS 14th day of January, 2025.

	Michael Wilkinson, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Christine Nicole, Town Clerk		